
Lembit Olli malestusturniir A - Round 7

Standings
Place Name                  Feder Loc  Club               Score Buch. Progr. M-Buch.

 1-2  Timosin, Andrei             2309 SK Diagonaal       5.5    32.0   22.5    22.5
      Andriaskin, Deniss    U18   2122 SK Maletaht        5.5    29.0   23.5    20.5
 3-5  Tolmatsov, Eduard           2120 SK Maletaht        5      29.5   20.0    22.0
      Nikitin, Arseni       U18   2096 SK Maletaht        5      28.0   18.5    20.0
      Aga, Rihard                 2165 SK Maletaht        5      27.0   20.0    18.5
  6   Petrov, Dmitri              2331 Kadrioru MK        4.5    26.5   19.0    19.0
7-12  Snurov, Daniil        U18   2140 Vabaettur          4      32.0   22.0    23.5
      Novikov, Sergei             1643 SK Diagonaal       4      27.5   14.0    20.0
      Verhni, Vladimir      S     1901 SK Diagonaal       4      26.0   17.0    18.0
      Robaltsenko, Vladimir S     1849 SK Diagonaal       4      24.0   18.5    18.5
      Dunajev, Nikolai      S     1766 MK Lootus          4      24.0   12.0    16.0
      Lagoda, Lida-Alisia   U12   1249 Kohtla Jarve Kalev 4      19.5   12.0    14.0
 13   Zaitsev, Boris        S     1960 SK Diagonaal       3.5    29.0   16.0    21.5
14-16 Abramov, Roman              1865 SK Diagonaal       3      28.5   15.0    21.5
      Gridin, Maksim        U12   1524 Kohtla Jarve Kalev 3      25.0   11.0    18.0
      Pomaznev, Aleksei     U16   1595 SK Maletaht        3      24.0   14.0    17.0
17-19 Vaino, Einar          S     1823 SK Diagonaal       2.5    22.5    8.0    17.0
      Robaltsenko, Fjodor         1333 SK Diagonaal       2.5    21.5    5.0    16.0
      Aalund, Daniel        U12   1204 Kohtla Jarve Kalev 2.5    20.0    9.5    15.5
20-21 Salkauskas, Deniss                                  2      21.0    9.5    16.0
      Krehhov, Valentin           1512 MK Lootus          2      21.0    6.5    14.5
 22   Gludina, Alia         U12   1105 Kohtla Jarve Kalev 1.5    18.5    5.5    14.0
 23   Nikitina, Anastassia  U14   1011 SK Maletaht        0.5    18.5    3.0    13.0

Cross Table
No Name                  Feder Loc  Total  1    2    3    4    5    6    7  

1  Timosin, Andrei             2309 5.5   11:W  4:D  6:W  3:D  9:W  7:W  2:D
2  Andriaskin, Deniss    U18   2122 5.5   15:W 14:W 13:W  7:L  3:W  5:W  1:D
3  Tolmatsov, Eduard           2120 5     21:W  6:D  4:W  1:D  2:L 16:W  7:W
4  Nikitin, Arseni       U18   2096 5     18:W  1:D  3:L 17:W 10:D  8:W  6:W
5  Aga, Rihard                 2165 5      8:W 13:L 15:W 14:W  7:W  2:L 10:W
6  Petrov, Dmitri              2331 4.5   17:W  3:D  1:L 20:W 13:W 14:W  4:L
7  Snurov, Daniil        U18   2140 4     16:W  9:W 10:W  2:W  5:L  1:L  3:L
8  Novikov, Sergei             1643 4      5:L 12:W  9:L 11:W 19:W  4:L 16:W
9  Verhni, Vladimir      S     1901 4     19:W  7:L  8:W 16:W  1:L 10:L 14:W
10 Robaltsenko, Vladimir S     1849 4     23:W 20:W  7:L 13:D  4:D  9:W  5:L
11 Dunajev, Nikolai      S     1766 4      1:L 18:W 14:L  8:L 17:W 13:W 15:W
12 Lagoda, Lida-Alisia   U12   1249 4     13:L  8:L 18:W 15:W 14:L 22:W 21:W
13 Zaitsev, Boris        S     1960 3.5   12:W  5:W  2:L 10:D  6:L 11:L 20:W
14 Abramov, Roman              1865 3     22:W  2:L 11:W  5:L 12:W  6:L  9:L
15 Gridin, Maksim        U12   1524 3      2:L 22:W  5:L 12:L 18:W 19:W 11:L
16 Pomaznev, Aleksei     U16   1595 3      7:L 19:W 17:W  9:L 20:W  3:L  8:L
17 Vaino, Einar          S     1823 2.5    6:L 21:W 16:L  4:L 11:L  0:D 23:W
18 Robaltsenko, Fjodor         1333 2.5    4:L 11:L 12:L  0:D 15:L 23:W 22:W
19 Aalund, Daniel        U12   1204 2.5    9:L 16:L 21:W 23:W  8:L 15:L  0:D
20 Salkauskas, Deniss               2      0:D 10:L 23:W  6:L 16:L 21:D 13:L
21 Krehhov, Valentin           1512 2      3:L 17:L 19:L 22:W  0:D 20:D 12:L
22 Gludina, Alia         U12   1105 1.5   14:L 15:L  0:D 21:L 23:W 12:L 18:L
23 Nikitina, Anastassia  U14   1011 .5    10:L  0:D 20:L 19:L 22:L 18:L 17:L


